Nathan Rodriguez

nathan-rodriguez.com

nathanrodriguez88 @icloud.com

(860) 558-5331

MUSICAL THEATER
Ensemble/General/Cabinet
Agustin Magaldi/Ensemble
Kevin

Overseer/Sherriff
Ensemble

Mr. Lindquist (Quintet)

OPERA
Ensemble
Ensemble
Faceware/Apollo *
David/Bonobo
Ensemble
Ensemble
Ensemble
Ensemble
Ensemble

El Molinero

John Brooke
Ensemble
Ensemble
Ensemble
Ensemble
Ensemble

Figaro

Belcore
Ensemble
Morales
Constantine
Frank

Pietro *
Nilakantha/ Fortune Teller
Guglielmo
Captain Corcoran
Voltaire/Pangloss

EDUCATION
Performance Certificate
Bachelor of Music
TEACHERS

PRODUCTION
Evita

Evita

In The Heights
Brother Nat +

Polar Express
A Little Night Music

La Boheme

Haroun & the Sea of Stories
PermaDeath +
Second Nature
Giovanna d’Arco
Jeanne d’Arc au biicher
Carmen

L’assedio di Calais
Eugene Onegin

El Gato con botas
Little Women

Naga

Madame White Snake
Gilgamesh +

La Cenerentola
Otello

Le Nozze di Figaro
L’elisir d’amore

Un Ballo in Maschera
Carmen

The Seagull

Die Fledermaus

The Little Blue One +
Lakmé

Cosi fan tutte

H.M.S. Pinafore
Candide

University of Connecticut
University of Connecticut

Jeremy Aye, Victor Jannett, Jeffrey McEvoy

* Cover
+ Premiere

COMPOSER

Webber

Webber
Miranda
Jones/Asim

Sondheim

Puccini
Wuorinen
Visconti
Aucoin
Verdi
Honegger
Bizet
Donizetti
Tchaikovsky
Montasalvatge
Adamo
Wheeler
Long
Pristini
Rossini
Verdi
Mozart
Donizetti
Verdi
Bizet
Pasatieri
Strauss
DiOrio
Delibes
Mozart
G&S
Bernstein

Storrs, CT
Storrs, CT
SKILLS

COMPANY

Fulton Theatre

Seacoast Repertory Theater
Pinnacle Theatrics
Emerson Arts

Rail Events Productions
NextDoor Theater

Boston Youth Symphony Orchestra
Odyssey Opera

White Snakes Projects

Opera del West

Odyssey Opera

Odyssey Opera

Boston Youth Symphony Orchestra
Odyssey Opera

Boston Youth Symphony Orchestra
OperaHub

MetroWest Opera

Beth Morrison Projects

Beth Morrison Projects

Beth Morrison Projects

Boston Symphony Orchestra
Boston Youth Symphony Orchestra
Opera del West

Opera @ 51

Boston Youth Symphony Orchestra
Longwood Opera

Opera del West

North End Music & Performing Arts
Juventas New Music Ensemble
Harvard Lowell Opera

Opera del West

Connecticut G&S Society

UConn Opera Theater

School of Fine Arts
School of Fine Arts

YEAR
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2016

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2011

2011
2010

Spanish-Native, French-10 yrs,Viola-12 yrs, Some Dance
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